FORM 9

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

CITY OF OTTAWA

RICHARDSON RIDGE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY RICHARDSON RIDGE SUBDIVISION CONTRACT I – PART – A – PARTIAL CONTRACT I – PART – B – PARTIAL CONTRACT I – PART – C – 100% COMPLETE CONTRACT I – PART – D – 100% COMPLETE CONTRACT I – PART – E – 100% COMPLETE CONTRACT I – PART – F – PARTIAL

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

General, SWM Facility, Structures, Pathways & Service Roads, Sanitary Sewers and Landscaping

to the above premises was substantially performed on November 30th, 2021.

Date certificate signed.

.....

IBI GROUP

DECEMBER 21st, 2021

MIRKO SIMIC Contracts Administrator

Name of Owner:	Richardson Ridge Inc. % The Regional Group
Address for Service:	1737 Woodward Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 0P9
Name of Contractor:	D-Squared Construction Ltd.
Address for Service:	6811 HIRAM ROAD, P.O BOX 14 GREELY, ONTARIO, K4P 1A2
Name of Payment Certifie	er: IBI GROUP

Address: 400-333 Preston Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K1S 5N4

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

RICHARDSON RIDGE INC. % THE REGIONAL GROUP 1737 Woodward Drive Ottawa, Ontario K2C 0P9

ATTENTION: MS. TAYLOR MARQUIS - COORDINATOR, LAND DEVELOPMENT